Course Fee Updates for 2017-18

The following are course level fees that will be charged beginning with the Fall 2017 term pending board approval on June 20, 2017.

Subject
ART
ART

EDG
EDG
EEC
EEC
EEC
EMS
EMS

EMS
EMS
EMS
ENC
ENC
ETD
FFP

GRA

MAE

MAE
MAE
MET
MVB
MVB
MVK
MVK
MVK

Course Number
2930
1201C

3410
4940
1949
3227
4613
0119
0119

0119L
1119C
1401L
0017
0027
2905
0010
2905

3350C

4940C
4945
1010C
1201
2202
2321
1211
1311

Course Description
Art - Special Topics

Fee Description
Class Supplies Fee

Two-Dimensional Design

Class Supplies Fee

Classroom Management, School Safety, Law,

and Ethics

Student Accident Coverage

Internship

Internship, Early Childhood Education

Art, Music, and Movement

Student Accident Coverage
Field Supervision Fee
Student Accident Coverage

Systematic Observation and Assessment Student Accident Coverage

Emergency Medical Technician for Firefighters  Certification

Emergency Medical Technician for Firefighters  Testing Software Fee

Firefighters

Simulation Lab Fee

Emergency Medical Technician Testing Software Fee
EMT Lab Simulation Lab Fee
Integrated Reading and Writing | Class Supplies Fee
Integrated Reading and Writing Il Class Supplies Fee
Independent Study — Drafting Class Supplies Fee
Firefighting | Class Supplies Fee
Independent Study — Graphic Design Computer Lab Fee

Principles and Methods for Teaching

Mathematics K-8

Testing Software Fee

Teaching Methods in Middle Grades Math Field

Experience

Testing Software Fee

Internship - Middle Grades Math

Student Accident Coverage

Introduction to Meteorology

Science Lab Fee

Applied Music Secondary — Brass |

Applied Music Lessons

Applied Music Secondary — Brass |l

Applied Music Lessons

Applied Music - Piano Il for Majors

Applied Music Lessons

Applied Music — Piano |

Applied Music Lessons

Applied Music - Piano | for Majors

Applied Music Lessons

Fee Type
Description
Flat Fee
Flat Fee

Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee

Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee

Flat Fee

Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Credit Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee

2016-17 Fee
Amount

S0

$10

S5
S5
S48
S0
S5
$120
$30

$120
$30
$120
$17
$17
S0
S0
S0

S0

S0
$5
S0
$90
$90
S0
$90
$180

2017-18
Proposed
Fee

$20

$12

S0

S0

S16

S5

S0

$130

$130

$130

$130

$130

$20

$20

$10

$500

$10

$200

$150

S0

s7

$100

$100

$200

$100

$200




Course Fee Updates for 2017-18

The following are course level fees that will be charged beginning with the Fall 2017 term pending board approval on June 20, 2017.

Subject
MVK
MVP
MVP
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVV
MVV
MVV
MVV
MVW
MVW
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR

Course Number

2221
1201
2202
1016
1017
1201
2026
2027
2202
1211
1311
2221
2322
1201
2202
1021C
1021C
1021L
1021L
1021L
1231C
1750L
1750L
1750L
2233C
2233C
2233L
2233L
2241C

Course Description
Applied Music — Piano I

Applied Music Secondary — Percussion |

Applied Music Secondary — Percussion Il

Applied Strings — Guitar |

Applied Strings — Bass Guitar |

Applied Music Secondary — Strings |

Applied Strings — Guitar Il

Applied Strings — Bass Guitar Il

Applied Music Secondary — Strings |l

Applied Music — Voice |

Applied Music - Voice | for Majors

Applied Music — Voice Il

Applied Music - Voice Il for Majors

Applied Music Secondary — Woodwinds |

Applied Music Secondary — Woodwinds |l

Nursing Process |

Nursing Process |

Nursing Process | Clinical Experience

Nursing Process | Clinical Experience

Nursing Process | Clinical Experience

Nursing Process Il

Nursing Process Il - Clinical Experience

Nursing Process Il - Clinical Experience

Nursing Process Il - Clinical Experience

Nursing Process Il

Nursing Process Il

Nursing Process Il — Clinical Experience

Nursing Process Il — Clinical Experience

Nursing Process IV

Fee Description

Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Applied Music Lessons
Software Support Fee
Testing Software Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Simulation Lab Fee
Software Support Fee
Testing Software Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Simulation Lab Fee
Software Support Fee
Simulation Lab Fee
Testing Software Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Simulation Lab Fee
Simulation Lab Fee

Fee Type
Description
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee

2016-17 Fee
Amount
$90
$90
$90
$90
$90
$90
$90
$90
$90
$90
$180
$90
$180
$90
$90
$90
$100
$120
$35
$209
$100
$180
$35
$279
$35
$100
$130
$35
$35

2017-18
Proposed
Fee

$100

$100

$100

$100

$100

$100

$100

$100

$100

$100

$200

$100

$200

$100

$100

S0

$103

$100

855

$389

$103

$151

855

$299

S0

$103

$120

855

855




Course Fee Updates for 2017-18

The following are course level fees that will be charged beginning with the Fall 2017 term pending board approval on June 20, 2017.

Subject
NUR
NUR
NUR
PMT
PMT

PMT
PMT

PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
RTE
RTE
RTE
RTE
RTE
RTE
RTE
RTE
RTE
RTE
RTE
RTE
RTE
SCE

Course Number
2241C
2241L
2241L
0106C
0111C
0121C
0122C

0126C
0127C
0134C
0145C
0165C
0171C
0173C
1000

1457C
1457C
1503C
1503C
1513C
1513C
2523C
2523C
2533C
2533C
2844L
2854L
3350C

Course Description
Nursing Process IV

Nursing Process IV — Clinical Experience

Nursing Process IV — Clinical Experience

Welder Helper

Metal Preparation

(SMAW)

Basic Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SWAM)

(SMAW)

Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW)

Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW)

Flux-Core Arc and Gas Tungsten Arc Welding

Shielded Metal Arc Weld (SMAW) Pipe Welding

SMAW-GTAW Pipe Welding

Specialty Pipe Welding

Introduction to Radiologic Technology

Radiographic Techniques Il

Radiographic Techniques Il

Radiographic Procedures |

Radiographic Procedures |

Radiographic Procedures Il

Radiographic Procedures I

Radiographic Procedures llI

Radiographic Procedures llI

Radiographic Procedures IV

Radiographic Procedures IV

Radiography Clinical Education IV

Radiography Clinical Education V

Principles and Methods for Teaching Science K-8 Testing Software Fee

Fee Description

Testing Software Fee

Class Supplies Fee

Testing Software Fee

Class Supplies Fee
Class Supplies Fee

Class Supplies Fee
Class Supplies Fee

Class Supplies Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Simulation Lab Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Simulation Lab Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Simulation Lab Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Simulation Lab Fee
Class Supplies Fee
Simulation Lab Fee

Software Support Fee

Simulation Lab Fee

Fee Type
Description
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee

Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee
Flat Fee

2016-17 Fee
Amount

$100
$60

$30

$615
$615
$308
$308

$308
$308
$205
$1,640
$820
$1,640
$615
S0
$10
S0
$10
S16
$10
S16
S10
S16
S0
S0
$150
S0
S0

2017-18
Proposed
Fee

$103

$40

$52

$430

$430

$215

$215

$215

$215

$143

$1,148

$574

$1,148

$430

S50

$26

$100

$26

$100

$26

$100

$26

S50

$26

$100

S0

S16

$200




Course Fee Updates for 2017-18

The following are course level fees that will be charged beginning with the Fall 2017 term pending board approval on June 20, 2017.

2017-18
Fee Type 2016-17 Fee Proposed
Subject Course Number Course Description Fee Description Description Amount Fee
Teaching Methods in Middle Grades Science
SCE 4940C Field Experience Testing Software Fee Flat Fee S0 $150
SCE 4945 Internship - Middle Grades Science Student Accident Coverage Flat Fee S5 S0

SLS 1101 College Success Class Supplies Fee Flat Fee $10 o)




