## **Course Fee Updates for 2017-18**

The following are course level fees that will be charged beginning with the Fall 2017 term pending board approval on June 20, 2017.

						2017-18
				Fee Type	2016-17 Fee	Proposed
Subject	Course Number	Course Description	Fee Description	Description	Amount	Fee
ART	2930	Art - Special Topics	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$20
ART	1201C	Two-Dimensional Design	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$10	\$12
		Classroom Management, School Safety, Law,				
EDG	3410	and Ethics	Student Accident Coverage	Flat Fee	\$5	\$0
EDG	4940	Internship	Student Accident Coverage	Flat Fee	\$5	\$0
EEC	1949	Internship, Early Childhood Education	Field Supervision Fee	Flat Fee	\$48	\$16
EEC	3227	Art, Music, and Movement	Student Accident Coverage	Flat Fee	\$0	\$5
EEC	4613	Systematic Observation and Assessment	Student Accident Coverage	Flat Fee	\$5	\$0
EMS	0119	Emergency Medical Technician for Firefighters	Certification	Flat Fee	\$120	\$130
EMS	0119	Emergency Medical Technician for Firefighters	Testing Software Fee	Flat Fee	\$30	\$130
EMS	0119L	Firefighters	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$120	\$130
EMS	1119C	Emergency Medical Technician	Testing Software Fee	Flat Fee	\$30	\$130
EMS	1401L	EMT Lab	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$120	\$130
ENC	0017	Integrated Reading and Writing I	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$17	\$20
ENC	0027	Integrated Reading and Writing II	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$17	\$20
ETD	2905	Independent Study – Drafting	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$10
FFP	0010	Firefighting I	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$500
GRA	2905	Independent Study – Graphic Design	Computer Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$10
		Principles and Methods for Teaching				
MAE	3350C	Mathematics K-8	Testing Software Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$200
		Teaching Methods in Middle Grades Math Field				
MAE	4940C	Experience	Testing Software Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$150
MAE	4945	Internship - Middle Grades Math	Student Accident Coverage	Flat Fee	\$5	\$0
MET	1010C	Introduction to Meteorology	Science Lab Fee	Credit Fee	\$0	\$7
MVB	1201	Applied Music Secondary – Brass I	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVB	2202	Applied Music Secondary – Brass II	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVK	2321	Applied Music - Piano II for Majors	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$0	\$200
MVK	1211	Applied Music – Piano I	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVK	1311	Applied Music - Piano I for Majors	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$180	\$200

## **Course Fee Updates for 2017-18**

The following are course level fees that will be charged beginning with the Fall 2017 term pending board approval on June 20, 2017.

						2017-18
				Fee Type	2016-17 Fee	Proposed
Subject	Course Number	Course Description	Fee Description	Description	Amount	Fee
MVK	2221	Applied Music – Piano II	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVP	1201	Applied Music Secondary – Percussion I	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVP	2202	Applied Music Secondary – Percussion II	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVS	1016	Applied Strings – Guitar I	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVS	1017	Applied Strings – Bass Guitar I	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVS	1201	Applied Music Secondary – Strings I	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVS	2026	Applied Strings – Guitar II	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVS	2027	Applied Strings – Bass Guitar II	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVS	2202	Applied Music Secondary – Strings II	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVV	1211	Applied Music – Voice I	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVV	1311	Applied Music - Voice I for Majors	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$180	\$200
MVV	2221	Applied Music – Voice II	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVV	2322	Applied Music - Voice II for Majors	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$180	\$200
MVW	1201	Applied Music Secondary – Woodwinds I	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
MVW	2202	Applied Music Secondary – Woodwinds II	Applied Music Lessons	Flat Fee	\$90	\$100
NUR	1021C	Nursing Process I	Software Support Fee	Flat Fee	\$90	\$0
NUR	1021C	Nursing Process I	Testing Software Fee	Flat Fee	\$100	\$103
NUR	1021L	Nursing Process I Clinical Experience	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$120	\$100
NUR	1021L	Nursing Process I Clinical Experience	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$35	\$55
NUR	1021L	Nursing Process I Clinical Experience	Software Support Fee	Flat Fee	\$209	\$389
NUR	1231C	Nursing Process II	Testing Software Fee	Flat Fee	\$100	\$103
NUR	1750L	Nursing Process II - Clinical Experience	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$180	\$151
NUR	1750L	Nursing Process II - Clinical Experience	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$35	\$55
NUR	1750L	Nursing Process II - Clinical Experience	Software Support Fee	Flat Fee	\$279	\$299
NUR	2233C	Nursing Process III	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$35	\$0
NUR	2233C	Nursing Process III	Testing Software Fee	Flat Fee	\$100	\$103
NUR	2233L	Nursing Process III – Clinical Experience	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$130	\$120
NUR	2233L	Nursing Process III – Clinical Experience	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$35	\$55
NUR	2241C	Nursing Process IV	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$35	\$55

## **Course Fee Updates for 2017-18**

The following are course level fees that will be charged beginning with the Fall 2017 term pending board approval on June 20, 2017.

						2017-18
				Fee Type	2016-17 Fee	Proposed
Subject	Course Number	Course Description	Fee Description	Description	Amount	Fee
NUR	2241C	Nursing Process IV	Testing Software Fee	Flat Fee	\$100	\$103
NUR	2241L	Nursing Process IV – Clinical Experience	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$60	\$40
NUR	2241L	Nursing Process IV – Clinical Experience	Testing Software Fee	Flat Fee	\$30	\$52
PMT	0106C	Welder Helper	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$615	\$430
PMT	0111C	Metal Preparation	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$615	\$430
PMT	0121C	(SMAW)	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$308	\$215
PMT	0122C	Basic Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SWAM)	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$308	\$215
PMT	0126C	(SMAW)	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$308	\$215
PMT	0127C	Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW)	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$308	\$215
PMT	0134C	Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW)	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$205	\$143
PMT	0145C	Flux-Core Arc and Gas Tungsten Arc Welding	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$1,640	\$1,148
PMT	0165C	Shielded Metal Arc Weld (SMAW) Pipe Welding	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$820	\$574
PMT	0171C	SMAW-GTAW Pipe Welding	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$1,640	\$1,148
PMT	0173C	Specialty Pipe Welding	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$615	\$430
RTE	1000	Introduction to Radiologic Technology	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$50
RTE	1457C	Radiographic Techniques II	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$10	\$26
RTE	1457C	Radiographic Techniques II	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$100
RTE	1503C	Radiographic Procedures I	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$10	\$26
RTE	1503C	Radiographic Procedures I	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$16	\$100
RTE	1513C	Radiographic Procedures II	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$10	\$26
RTE	1513C	Radiographic Procedures II	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$16	\$100
RTE	2523C	Radiographic Procedures III	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$10	\$26
RTE	2523C	Radiographic Procedures III	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$16	\$50
RTE	2533C	Radiographic Procedures IV	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$26
RTE	2533C	Radiographic Procedures IV	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$100
RTE	2844L	Radiography Clinical Education IV	Software Support Fee	Flat Fee	\$150	\$0
RTE	2854L	Radiography Clinical Education V	Simulation Lab Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$16
SCE	3350C	Principles and Methods for Teaching Science K-8	Testing Software Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$200

	Course Fee Updates for 2017-18							
The following are course level fees that will be charged beginning with the Fall 2017 term pending board approval on June 20, 2017.								
						2017-18		
				Fee Type	2016-17 Fee	Proposed		
Subject	Course Number	Course Description	Fee Description	Description	Amount	Fee		
		Teaching Methods in Middle Grades Science						
SCE	4940C	Field Experience	Testing Software Fee	Flat Fee	\$0	\$150		
SCE	4945	Internship - Middle Grades Science	Student Accident Coverage	Flat Fee	\$5	\$0		
SLS	1101	College Success	Class Supplies Fee	Flat Fee	\$10	\$0		